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Optical Connectivity

Specifications

PARAMETER SM MM

Insertion Loss (Typical) 0.10 dB 0.10 dB

Insertion Loss (Max) 0.30 dB 0.30 dB

Reflectance (Typical) -55 dB -30 dB

Durability 500 Cycles

Operating Temperature -40C to +75C

Ferrule Zirconia

Features

•	 Uniboot LC connector comes 
pre-terminated with A to B polarity  
and is field-reversible 

•	 No tools required

ASCEND patch cord assemblies are constructed with AFL’s Micro Dual-Link cable 
and terminated with a field-reversible LC Uniboot connector. 

This round cable design, coupled with the Uniboot LC connector, minimizes the  
front-side cabling footprint and reduces the impact on airflow up and down the rack,  
and between racks. 

In addition to being field-reversible, the Uniboot LC connector also features an extended 
push-pull latching mechanism to improve finger access in high density applications.

Applications

•	 Data Centers
•	 Central Offices
•	 Headends
•	 Structured Cabling Networks

•	 Extended push-pull latching mechanism 
•	 Round 2.0 mm plenum-rated jacket
•	 SM, MM (OM3) and MM (OM4)
•	 Bend insensitive fiber (G.657.A1)

ASCEND® Patch Cord Assemblies

ULS ULS

002 = 2 XXXX = Meters

XXXXFT = Feet

Q = Single-mode G.657.A1

L = Multimode OM3 

C = Multimode OM4

P20D 002 0000Q

CONNECTOR END A CONNECTOR END B CABLE TYPE FIBER COUNT
CABLE LENGTH 

(METERS)FIBER TYPE

P20D = 2.0 mm Dual Link Plenum

L20D = 2.0 mm Dual-Link LSZH

ULS = �Single-mode LC Uniboot, 
Push/ Pull Tab

PLS = �Multimode LC Uniboot, 
Push/ Pull Tab

ULS = �Single-mode LC Uniboot, 
Push/ Pull Tab

PLS = �Multimode LC Uniboot, 
Push/ Pull Tab
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Qualifications

GOVERNING BODY STANDARD CODE COMPONENT

ITU G.657.A1 Single-mode optical fiber only

Telcordia
GR-409 Cable
GR-326 Connectors

RoHS Compliant Cable


